

Behavioral Health Leadership Council Notice of 2025 Meetings

Notice of regular meetings of the Santa Fe County Behavioral Health Leadership Council to be held from January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2025. Meetings will be held in the Plaza Conference Room, second floor, 240 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM 87501, and virtually. Meetings will begin at 10 a.m. on the following dates:

January 9, 2025 March 13, 2025 May 8, 2025 July 10, 2025 September 11, 2025 November 13,2025

At least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting, final agendas for these meetings will be posted on the County's Event Calendar and on the interactive touchscreen in the lobby of the County Administration Complex, 240 Grant Ave., Santa Fe.

Santa Fe County's Community Services Department strives to make its BHLC meetings accessible to the public through alternatives to in-person attendance, such as virtual meeting platforms. However, the availability of those alternatives is not guaranteed due to internet and other service disruptions and equipment failures, and duly noticed meetings may be held notwithstanding that those alternatives are unexpectedly unavailable. Members of the public assume the risk that they may be unable to watch or participate in BHLC meetings through such alternatives.

Subject to the above disclaimer, Santa Fe County intends to allow the public to listen and participate in BHLC meetings virtually. For instructions on joining the meeting, see information included on meeting agendas.

For more information, copies of the agenda, or auxiliary aids or services, contact (505) 992-9827.